
Chelmsford Motor Club JCP Insurance Clubsport Grass Autotest  - 7th September 2008 Morning Tests

Class No Name Nov  / Exp Car Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6

1st 2nd 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 1st 2nd Total

A 1 Jim Bowie Expert 35.5 33.6 58.6 57.6 49.6 46.8 51.0 50.6 54.9 54.0 63.8 71.9 306.4

A 2 Tom Peddle Expert 34.7 32.8 59.5 59.9 50.7 50.6 52.1 66.8 63.0 53.6 65.8 65.3 313.8

A 3 Brian Petty Expert Mini 33.5 35.2 56.5 75.0 48.6 46.7 49.2 51.1 53.3 51.6 63.0 62.2 299.6

A 4 Tom Ward Expert 37.8 46.2 55.5 75.0 53.9 49.8 66.8 64.6 67.3 67.2 73.1 70.4 345.3

A 5 David Earthy Expert 36.5 34.8 62.3 60.3 57.5 49.5 53.1 50.1 55.4 56.7 65.0 66.2 315.0

A 6 Matt Augustine Novice Rover Metro 52.8 35.9 68.4 69.5 59.6 56.2 61.1 61.7 55.9 67.3 71.2 72.7 348.7

B 1 Novice 41.8 41.3 63.5 62.7 56.8 53.5 58.5 55.9 67.3 59.4 68.9 68.8 341.6

B 2 Paul Barrett Expert Ford Focus 38.9 36.3 61.2 65.5 66.7 66.7 71.5 58.4 62.3 56.8 71.4 74.2 350.7
B 4 Colin Smith Expert Rover 200 38.0 36.1 75.0 75.0 53.4 68.8 54.4 66.8 67.3 62.4 70.7 69.8 351.0

B 7 Gregg Mint Novice 43.3 39.8 69.1 67.4 56.9 60.4 56.7 56.8 67.3 64.4 76.9 74.1 359.3

B 8 Mike Thomas Expert 34.2 34.3 55.0 55.3 58.7 48.7 46.8 47.1 47.5 47.3 57.5 57.6 289.6

B 9 Owen Turner Expert Rover 200 34.2 34.6 56.0 55.1 47.3 47.7 48.4 48.1 50.3 50.3 61.8 64.1 296.8

B 10 Mike Turner Expert Rover 200 44.1 34.9 58.9 61.2 51.2 50.9 52.3 52.7 67.3 52.3 65.5 77.5 314.7

D 1 Brian Palmer Novice 39.7 48.5 75.0 75.0 66.7 66.7 66.8 66.8 67.3 67.3 66.4 68.7 381.9

D 2 Expert Westfield 38.2 36.4 64.2 65.3 64.1 56.2 58.1 64.6 63.6 57.5 83.0 65.5 337.9

D 5 Barry Morgan Novice Robin Hood 67.1 45.5 75.0 75.0 66.7 66.7 63.7 65.7 67.3 67.3 79.9 76.2 394.4

D 6 Expert Escort Mk1 40.1 40.1 64.3 65.9 59.5 57.3 69.6 55.6 53.4 57.3 69.1 70.4 339.8

D 7 Novice Escort Mk1 62.7 43.2 95.6 75.0 68.7 66.7 66.8 60.4 67.3 67.3 76.6 77.5 389.3

  

Italic = Hit Cones (+10secs each)  /  WT = Wrong Test / Underline - Test Maximum
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Chelmsford Motor Club JCP Insurance Clubsport Grass Autotest - 7th September 2008  Afternoon Tests

Class No Name Car Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12

1st 2nd 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 1st 2nd Total

A 1 Jim Bowie Expert 80.7 75.6 65.1 66.9 90.4 90.4 231.2  

A 2 Tom Peddle Expert 70.6 71.0 54.5 53.8 80.5 84.2 204.9

A 3 Brian Petty Expert Mini 73.3 75.3 60.2 58.4 70.7 73.4 202.4

A 4 Tom Ward Expert 90.6 84.3 72.1 75.8 79.0 85.6 235.4

A 5 David Earthy Expert 84.5 90.6 72.1 73.5 112.5 90.4 247.0

A 6 Matt Augustine Novice Rover Metro 97.2 90.6 73.8 77.8 90.4 91.4 254.8

B 1 Novice 79.3 81.3 58.9 64.9 90.4 87.2 225.4

B 2 Paul Barrett Expert Ford Focus 92.7 80.1 71.8 74.4 90.4 94.2 242.3

B 4 Colin Smith Expert Rover 200 81.1 85.2 76.7 73.8 105.9 90.4 245.3  

B 7 Gregg Mint Novice 79.4 77.8 58.3 68.7 89.7 89.2 225.3

B 8 Mike Thomas Expert 76.2 73.7 66.9 64.6 86.0 85.8 224.1

B 9 Owen Turner Expert Rover 200 73.9 73.8 60.3 59.5 80.0 70.4 203.8

B 10 Mike Turner Expert Rover 200 80.4 82.3 65.3 66.4 75.0 77.9 220.6

D 1 Brian Palmer Novice 90.6 84.5 78.0 73.8 90.4 81.6 239.9

D 2 Expert Westfield 93.1 73.4 69.6 65.2 80.0 84.7 218.7

D 5 Barry Morgan Novice Robin Hood 90.6 90.6 73.8 73.8 90.4 90.4 254.8

D 6 Expert Escort Mk1 90.6 106.0 84.5 73.8 108.7 90.4 254.8

D 7 Novice Escort Mk1 94.0 90.6 79.0 73.8 68.9 90.4 233.3

  

Italic = Hit Cones (+10secs each)  /  WT = Wrong Test / Underline - Test Maximum Bold = test maximum
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Chelmsford Motor Club Clubsport Grass Autotest - 7th September 2008  Overall Results

 

Class No Name Car Morning Afternoon Total In Class
A 3 Brian Petty Expert Mini 299.6 202.4 502.0 1 Award
A 2 Tom Peddle Expert 313.8 204.9 518.7 2 Award
A 1 Jim Bowie Expert 306.4 231.2 537.6 3
A 5 David Earthy Expert 315.0 247.0 562.0 4
A 4 Tom Ward Expert 345.3 235.4 580.7 5

 
B 9 Owen Turner Expert Rover 200 296.8 203.76 500.6 FTD Award
B 8 Mike Thomas Expert 289.6 224.13 513.7 1 Award
B 10 Mike Turner Expert Rover 200 314.7 220.6 535.3 2 Award
B 1 Novice 341.6 225.4 566.9 3
B 2 Paul Barrett Expert Ford Focus 350.7 242.3 593.1 4
B 4 Colin Smith Expert Rover 200 351.0 245.3 596.3 5

 
D 2 Expert Westfield 337.9 218.7 556.5 1 Award
D 6 Expert Escort Mk1 339.8 254.8 594.6 2 Award
D 1 Brian Palmer Novice 381.9 239.9 621.7 3
D 7 Novice Escort Mk1 389.3 233.3 622.6 4
D 5 Barry Morgan Novice Robin Hood 394.4 254.8 649.2 5

PA 7 Gregg Mint Novice 359.3 225.3 584.6 1 Award
PA 6 Matt Augustine Novice Rover Metro 348.69 254.8 603.5 2
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Chelmsford Motor Club
Clubsport Grass Autotest - 7th September 2008

Overall Results

 
Class No Name Car Morning Afternoon Total Overall

B 9 Owen Turner Expert Rover 200 296.8 203.76 500.6 1
A 3 Brian Petty Expert Mini 299.6 202.4 502.0 2
B 8 Mike Thomas Expert 289.6 224.13 513.7 3
A 2 Tom Peddle Expert 313.8 208.6 518.7 4
B 10 Mike Turner Expert Rover 200 314.7 220.6 535.3 5
A 1 Jim Bowie Expert 306.4 231.2 537.6 6
D 2 Expert Westfield 337.9 218.7 556.5 7
A 5 David Earthy Expert 315.0 247.0 562.0 8
B 1 Novice 341.6 225.4 566.9 9
A 4 Tom Ward Expert 345.3 235.4 580.7 10

PA 7 Gregg Mint Novice 359.3 225.3 584.6 11
B 2 Paul Barrett Expert Ford Focus 350.7 242.3 593.1 12
D 6 Expert Escort Mk1 339.8 254.8 594.6 13
B 4 Colin Smith Expert Rover 200 351.0 245.3 596.3 14

PA 6 Matt Augustine Novice Rover Metro 348.69 254.8 603.5 15
D 1 Brian Palmer Novice 381.9 239.9 621.7 16
D 7 Novice Escort Mk1 389.3 233.3 622.6 17
D 5 Barry Morgan Novice Robin Hood 394.4 254.8 649.2 18
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